PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael McAtamney	09/28/2009
Michael Krynock	09/29/2009
Stephen Montgomery	09/28/2009
Morten Wagener	09/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Welch Allyn, Inc.
Street Address:	4341 State Street Road
City:	Skaneateles Falls
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13153-0220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29344529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)685-4496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-685-4905

Email: catess@welchallyn.com

Correspondent Name: Welch Allyn, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4619 Jordan Road

Address Line 4: Skaneateles Falls, NEW YORK 13153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger P. Bonenfant

Total Attachments: 5 source=DOC014#page1.tif source=DOC014#page2.tif source=DOC014#page3.tif

500976368

_ . _ _ . _

OF \$40.00 2934452

source=DOC014#page4.tif source=DOC014#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

EXAMINATION LIGHT

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Welch Allyn, Inc., a corporation established in the state of New York, whose post office address is 4341 State Street Road, P.O. Box 220, Skaneateles Falls, N.Y. 13153 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

County of)		Name:	Michael McAtamney
) s	s.	Address:	122 Blackcastle Lodge
·)			Flowerhill, Navan
)			County Meath, IRELAND
		By:	MUNICO
		Date:	28 5 2009.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day	\ <u></u>	_, 20
OLIVER MC DONNELL		Olin	Muluell 28/09/09
SIM SHORT		D'on	PO to 28 Sept 09

(Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 81031642US01

County of (Name:	Stephen Montgomer	У	
j	SS.	Address:	63 Hillcrest Drive		
ý	•		Lucan		
í	· •		County Dublin, IREL	AND	
/		By:	1 do Mark		
			28/09/09		
Subscribed and sworn to before me	thio	day of	1 8/0 7/0)		
	uns	uay ui	_, 20	01: 11 0 100	os ha
, Nota	iry Public	OLIVER	McDonnell	Our he well	_ 20 1011
		ZIN	SHORKT	Oliv He would	28 Sept C
County of)	ı		Michael Krynock		
	SS.		155 Locksunart Way	1	
΄			Sunnyvale, CA 9408		
State of)		Ву:			
Julie Oi		Date:			
		Date.	·		
Coherenthad and assemble before and	ih:a		20		
Subscribed and sworn to before me		day or	_, 20		
, Note	ry Public				
)		Name:	Morten Wagener		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SS.	Address:	Eriksgade 11, 4th		
΄			1708 Copenhagen, I	DENMARK	
΄,		By:	1100 Copelinagell, 1		
A STATE OF THE STA		-			
		Date:			
Cubacibad and sugar to batan may	u.t.	day of	20		
Subscribed and sworn to before me		uay oi	_, 40		
, Nota	rv Public				

)	Name:	Michael McAtamney
) ss.	Address:	122 Blackcastle Lodge
)		
)	D	County Meath, IRELAND
		By:	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this	Date:	20
	Notary Public	lay UI	_, 20
- F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
County of)	Name:	Michael Krynock
) ss.	Address:	155 Locksunart Way
Ctata at)		155 Locksunart Way Sunnyvale, CA 94087
State of)	-	
		Date:	10.00
Subscribed and sworn to before	mo thin d	m., a4	00
Subscribed and sworn to before	Notary Public	ay 01	_, ∠⊎
, ,	cary r done		
	,		
and the second s		Name:	Morten Wagener
) ss.	Address:	Eriksgade 11, 4th
)	D	1708 Copenhagen, DENMARK
	<i>1</i>	By: Date:	SED SOLL OF WITH
		Date.	SEP 28th 2009
Subscribed and sworn to before r	me this da	av of	20
, 1	lotary Public	ay 0,	_,
\mathcal{O}			_
Witness (1) admir K. Atdenson iks garde 11. Att	7	×	SER Z8th 2009

Page 1 of 1

County of)		Name:	Stephen Montgomery
)	SS.	Address:	63 Hillcrest Drive
)			Lucan
)			County Dublin, IRELAND
		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	da	y of	, 20
, Notary Put	olic		
-			
County of		Nome	Michael Kamael
COURT		Name:	Michael Krynock
}	SS.	Address:	155 Locksunart Way
			Sunnyvale, CA 94087
State of)		By:	prop Ble
See attached		Date:	9/29/2909
			7 2 1 / 2 1
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	da	14.Qf	_, 20
, Notary Put	olic		
,		Name:	Morton Manage
			Morten Wagener
· ·	\$ S.	Address:	Eriksgade 11, 4th
)			1708 Copenhagen, DENMARK
)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	da	y of	_, 20
Motory Dub			

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below) See Statement Below (Lines 1-5 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)		
3		
4		
5		
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)	
County of Santa Clava AMY D. WILCOX Commission # 1709196 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2010 Place Notary Seal Above	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 24 day of Amendment of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) (and (2) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Signature of Notary Public	
•	TIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law, valuable to persons relying on the document and c fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to and Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ould prevent OF SIGNER #1 Of SIGNER #1 Top of thumb here Top of thumb here	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 09/30/2009